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Regular meetings of the Board of Supervisors are held at the Roanoke County Administration 
Center, 5204 Bernard Drive, SW, Roanoke, VA  24018.  The meeting dates are set forth 
below with public hearings scheduled for 7:00 p.m. unless otherwise advertised.  Any change 
to this schedule will be advertised at least two weeks in advance. 
 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at 2:00 pm (Organizational Meeting) 
Tuesday, January 9, 2024, at 3 pm 

Tuesday, January 23, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 
 

Tuesday, February 13, 2024, at 3 pm 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 

 
Tuesday, March 12, 2024, at 3 pm 

Tuesday, March 26, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 
 

Tuesday, April 9, 2024, at 3 pm 
Tuesday, April 23, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 

 
Tuesday, May 14, 2024, at 3 pm 

Tuesday, May 28, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 
 

Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at 3 pm 
Tuesday, June 25, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 

 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024, at 3 pm 

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 at 3 pm and 7 pm 
 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 
 

Tuesday, September 10, 2024, at 3 pm 
Tuesday, September 24, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 

 
Tuesday, October 8, 2024, at 3 pm 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 at 3 pm and 7 pm 
 

Tuesday, November 19, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 
 

Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 3 pm and 7 pm 
 

Organizational Meeting 
Tuesday, January 14, 2025, at 2 pm 
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